Cisco public



End-of-Life Announcement for the Cisco Jabber for Windows, Mac and VDI version 12.6.x and 12.7.x

Contents

Overview	3
Product migration options	3
For more information	4

Overview

Cisco announces the end-of-life dates for the Cisco Jabber for Windows, Mac and VDI version 12.6.x and 12.7.x.

Software maintenance support for Cisco Jabber for Windows, Mac and VDI version 12.6.x and 12.7.x end on **July 31**st, **2023**. No patches or maintenance releases will be provided for Cisco Jabber for Windows, Mac and VDI version 12.6.x and 12.7.x after that date.

Software maintenance requires an active service contract.

Product migration options

Migration Path:

Migrated to Webex App

Customers currently using Cisco Jabber for Windows, Mac and VDI 12.6.x and 12.7.x are encouraged to migrate to Webex App. You can find how to migrate from Cisco Jabber to Webex at: https://essentials.webex.com/journey-to-webex.html.

Webex gives you one platform that is simple to access, simple to use, and simple to manage. By bringing all of the Cisco Webex services into one centralized app, you can give your users a better experience for messaging, meetings, and calling.

Refer to the following links for more information about Webex for Windows, Mac and VDI:

- https://help.webex.com/ld-n0bl93g-CiscoWebex/Welcome-to-Webex
- https://help.webex.com/en-us/dvitdcb
- https://help.webex.com/en-us/nk1shtj/Get-Started-with-Cisco-Webex-Calling

Migrated to the latest version of Cisco Jabber

Customers currently using Cisco Jabber for Windows, Mac and VDI 12.6.x and 12.7.x can upgrade to the latest Cisco Jabber version.

Refer to the following links for more information about the Cisco Jabber for Windows, Mac and VDI:

- https://collaborationhelp.cisco.com
- https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/support/unified-communications/jabber-windows/tsd-productssupport-general-information.html
- https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/support/unified-communications/jabber-mac/tsd-products-support-general-information.html
- https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/support/collaboration-endpoints/virtualization-experience-media-engine/series.html

For more information

For more information about the Cisco End-of-Life Policy, go to: https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/eos-eol-policy.html.

For more information about the Cisco Product Warranties, go to: https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/warranty-listing.html.

To subscribe to receive end-of-life/end-of-sale information, go to: https://cway.cisco.com/mynotifications.

Any authorized translation issued by Cisco Systems or affiliates of this end-of-life Product Bulletin is intended to help customers understand the content described in the English version. This translation is the result of a commercially reasonable effort; however, if there are discrepancies between the English version and the translated document, please refer to the English version, which is considered authoritative.

Americas Headquarters Cisco Systems, Inc. San Jose, CA Asia Pacific Headquarters Cisco Systems (USA) Pte. Ltd. Singapore **Europe Headquarters**Cisco Systems International BV Amsterdam,
The Netherlands

Cisco has more than 200 offices worldwide. Addresses, phone numbers, and fax numbers are listed on the Cisco Website at https://www.cisco.com/go/offices.

Cisco and the Cisco logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Cisco and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. To view a list of Cisco trademarks, go to this URL: https://www.cisco.com/go/trademarks. Third-party trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (1110R)

Printed in USA 11/22